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------------------------------------------------

Girls’ Varsity...Individual Results
 -----------------------------------------------

Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                    Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ====================    ===== =====

     1    1   999 Jenna Lange              12  F    Nueva                   21:01  7:08

     2    2  1002 Eleanor Monroe           10  F    Nueva                   21:25  7:16

     3    3  1004 Maddie Park              11  F    Nueva                   21:37  7:20

     4    4   996 Alyssa Horng              9  F    Nueva                   21:51  7:25

     5    5   992 Gaelen Clayton           10  F    Nueva                   22:00  7:28

     6    6   873 Kate Hayashigatami       11  F    Design Tech             22:11  7:31

     7    7   872 Zoe Flemate              10  F    Design Tech             22:33  7:39

     8    8   949 Valerie Lopez            10  F    Latino College Prep     22:35  7:40

     9        977 Raina Iorocci            10  F    Mid Peninsula           23:00  7:48

    10    9   997 Anna Ikle-Maizlish        9  F    Nueva                   24:18  8:15

    11   10  1106 Lauren Selway            12  F    Thomas More             24:39  8:22

    12       1075 Josephine Lee            12  F    Summit Shasta           24:52  8:26

    13   11   991 Maya Chawla              10  F    Nueva                   25:21  8:36

    14   12   901 Joanna Canales           12  F    Kipp                    25:54  8:47

    15   13   948 Dayanira Leon            10  F    Latino College Prep     26:14  8:54

    16   14   846 Jacqueline Zuniga        12  F    Dcp-El Primero          26:23  8:57

    17   15   903 Marlen De La Cruz        11  F    Kipp                    26:27  8:58

    18   16   908 Jennifer Ortega          12  F    Kipp                    26:31  9:00

    19   17   945 Leslie Gonzalez          12  F    Latino College Prep     26:34  9:01

    20   18   845 Mariza Villegas          11  F    Dcp-El Primero          26:48  9:05

    21   19   841 Gabriela Hernandez       11  F    Dcp-El Primero          26:51  9:07

    22       1078 Abby Wong                10  F    Summit Shasta           26:59  9:09

    23   20   954 Daniela Sandoval         10  F    Latino College Prep     27:04  9:11

    24   21   904 Jennifer Granados        12  F    Kipp                    27:05  9:11

    25   22   875 Samantha Saito            9  F    Design Tech             27:26  9:18

    26   23   952 Gissel Rodriguez         10  F    Latino College Prep     27:40  9:23

    27   24   811 Stephanie Flores         10  F    Cristo Rey Sj           27:42  9:24

    28   25   874 Claire Little            10  F    Design Tech             27:51  9:27

    29   26  1108 Antoinette Woodson        9  F    Thomas More             28:20  9:37

    30   27  1102 Katherine Enriquez       10  F    Thomas More             28:21  9:37

    31   28   946 Amy Hernandez             9  F    Latino College Prep     28:44  9:45

    32   29   902 Nyesha Chavez            12  F    Kipp                    28:46  9:45

    33   30  1105 Monica Schaper           11  F    Thomas More             29:40 10:04

    34   31   843 Camila Torres             9  F    Dcp-El Primero          29:40 10:04

    35   32   942 Janeth Chavarria          9  F    Latino College Prep     30:03 10:12

    36   33   814 Jessica Rubio             9  F    Cristo Rey Sj           30:16 10:16

    37   34   810 Dania Fermin             10  F    Cristo Rey Sj           30:21 10:18

    38   35   905 Lucy Han                  9  F    Kipp                    30:23 10:18

    39   36   906 Claire Hsu                9  F    Kipp                    30:25 10:19

    40       1077 Sophia Woehl              9  F    Summit Shasta           30:38 10:23

    41   37  1104 Maryanne Schaper         10  F    Thomas More             31:00 10:31

    42   38   809 Anahi Estrada             9  F    Cristo Rey Sj           31:35 10:43

    43       1062 Tatiana Love             12  F    Summit Prep             31:59 10:51

    44        829 Christy Velazquez        10  F    Dcp-Alum Rock           32:10 10:55

    45   39   869 Melissa De Bruyn          9  F    Design Tech             32:26 11:00

    46   40  1103 Maureen Riley            11  F    Thomas More             33:30 11:22

    47   41   808 Daniela Bravo-Berume      9  F    Cristo Rey Sj           34:11 11:36

    48   42   844 Biri Torres              12  F    Dcp-El Primero          34:21 11:39

    49   43   870 Sarah Dijamco             9  F    Design Tech             34:28 11:42

    50       1055 Brianna Palmer           12  F    Sf Christian            34:31 11:43

    51   44   871 Miriam Dijamco           11  F    Design Tech             36:44 12:28

    52   45   813 Julia Islas               9  F    Cristo Rey Sj           38:11 12:57
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------------------------------------

Girls Varsity...Team Score
------------------------------------

  1.    15  Nueva                     (21:35  107:54 0:59)

========================================

  1      1    999 Jenna Lange             12  F  Nueva 21:01

  2      2   1002 Eleanor Monroe          10  F  Nueva 21:25

  3      3   1004 Maddie Park             11  F  Nueva 21:37

  4      4    996 Alyssa Horng             9  F  Nueva 21:51

  5      5    992 Gaelen Clayton          10  F  Nueva 22:00

  6   (  9)   997 Anna Ikle-Maizlish       9  F  Nueva 24:18

  7   ( 11)   991 Maya Chawla             10  F  Nueva 25:21

  2.    81  Latino College Prep       (26:02  130:07 5:05)

========================================

  1      8    949 Valerie Lopez           10  F  Latino College Prep 22:35

  2     13    948 Dayanira Leon           10  F  Latino College Prep 26:14

  3     17    945 Leslie Gonzalez         12  F  Latino College Prep 26:34

  4     20    954 Daniela Sandoval        10  F  Latino College Prep 27:04

  5     23    952 Gissel Rodriguez        10  F  Latino College Prep 27:40

  6   ( 28)   946 Amy Hernandez            9  F  Latino College Prep 28:44

  7   ( 32)   942 Janeth Chavarria         9  F  Latino College Prep 30:03

  3.    93  Kipp                      (26:57  134:43 2:52)

========================================

  1     12    901 Joanna Canales          12  F  Kipp 25:54

  2     15    903 Marlen De La Cruz       11  F  Kipp 26:27

  3     16    908 Jennifer Ortega         12  F  Kipp 26:31

  4     21    904 Jennifer Granados       12  F  Kipp 27:05

  5     29    902 Nyesha Chavez           12  F  Kipp 28:46

  6   ( 35)   905 Lucy Han                 9  F  Kipp 30:23

  7   ( 36)   906 Claire Hsu               9  F  Kipp 30:25

  4.    99  Design Tech               (26:30  132:2710:15)

========================================

  1      6    873 Kate Hayashigatami      11  F  Design Tech 22:11

  2      7    872 Zoe Flemate             10  F  Design Tech 22:33

  3     22    875 Samantha Saito           9  F  Design Tech 27:26

  4     25    874 Claire Little           10  F  Design Tech 27:51

  5     39    869 Melissa De Bruyn         9  F  Design Tech 32:26

  6   ( 43)   870 Sarah Dijamco            9  F  Design Tech 34:28

  7   ( 44)   871 Miriam Dijamco          11  F  Design Tech 36:44

  5.   124  Dcp-El Primero            (28:49  144:03 7:58)

========================================

  1     14    846 Jacqueline Zuniga       12  F  Dcp-El Primero 26:23

  2     18    845 Mariza Villegas         11  F  Dcp-El Primero 26:48

  3     19    841 Gabriela Hernandez      11  F  Dcp-El Primero 26:51

  4     31    843 Camila Torres            9  F  Dcp-El Primero 29:40

  5     42    844 Biri Torres             12  F  Dcp-El Primero 34:21

  6.   130  Thomas More               (28:24  142:00 6:21)

========================================

  1     10   1106 Lauren Selway           12  F  Thomas More 24:39

  2     26   1108 Antoinette Woodson       9  F  Thomas More 28:20

  3     27   1102 Katherine Enriquez      10  F  Thomas More 28:21

  4     30   1105 Monica Schaper          11  F  Thomas More 29:40

  5     37   1104 Maryanne Schaper        10  F  Thomas More 31:00

  6   ( 40)  1103 Maureen Riley           11  F  Thomas More 33:30
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  7.   170  Cristo Rey Sj             (30:49  154:05 6:29)

========================================

  1     24    811 Stephanie Flores        10  F  Cristo Rey Sj 27:42

  2     33    814 Jessica Rubio            9  F  Cristo Rey Sj 30:16

  3     34    810 Dania Fermin            10  F  Cristo Rey Sj 30:21

  4     38    809 Anahi Estrada            9  F  Cristo Rey Sj 31:35

  5     41    808 Daniela Bravo-Berumen    9  F  Cristo Rey Sj 34:11

  6   ( 45)   813 Julia Islas              9  F  Cristo Rey Sj 38:11

---------------------------------------------

Boys Varsity...Individual Results
 --------------------------------------------

 Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                    Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ====================    ===== =====

     1    1  1017 Caleb Dittmar            12  M    Nueva                   16:29  5:36

     2    2   965 Axel Martinez            12  M    Latino College Prep     17:17  5:52

     3    3  1046 Angus Zuklie             12  M    Nueva                   17:18  5:52

     4    4   889 Amulen Rozmus             9  M    Design Tech             17:19  5:53

     5    5   858 Paulo Orozco             11  M    Dcp-El Primero          17:32  5:57

     6    6  1030 Brian Penchina           10  M    Nueva                   18:12  6:11

     7    7  1128 Ignatius Vogel           11  M    Thomas More             18:20  6:13

     8    8  1031 Billy Pierce             11  M    Nueva                   18:34  6:18

     9    9   929 Josue Martinez           10  M    Kipp                    18:37  6:19

    10   10  1094 Jonathan Smaw            12  M    Summit Shasta           18:39  6:20

    11   11  1025 Chris Martin             11  M    Nueva                   18:40  6:20

    12   12  1024 Luciano Malavasi         11  M    Nueva                   18:42  6:21

    13   13   970 Chris Padilla            10  M    Latino College Prep     18:43  6:21

    14   14  1054 Matthew Yamamoto         12  M    Pacific Bay             19:11  6:30

    15   15  1124 Augustine Tuttle         12  M    Thomas More             19:15  6:32

    16   16   919 Cristian Becerra         10  M    Kipp                    19:22  6:34

    17   17   924 Fabian Gonzalez          11  M    Kipp                    19:25  6:35

    18   18   983 Davey Feng               12  M    Mid Peninsula           19:36  6:39

    19   19  1136 Kevin Hernandez              M    Dcp-El Primero          19:41  6:41

    20   20   957 Raul Arjon               11  M    Latino College Prep     19:42  6:41

    21   21   935 Jose Romero              12  M    Kipp                    20:09  6:50

    22   22   967 Jose Mendez              10  M    Latino College Prep     20:10  6:51

    23   23  1109 Ethan Boudreaux           9  M    Thomas More             20:12  6:51

    24   24   971 Luis Padilla             10  M    Latino College Prep     20:25  6:56

    25   25  1015 Alex Cocquyt              9  M    Nueva                   20:26  6:56

    26   26   882 Timothy Gee              11  M    Design Tech             20:40  7:01

    27   27   878 Zachari Chan              9  M    Design Tech             20:41  7:01

    28   28  1118 Jared Schaper             9  M    Thomas More             20:44  7:02

    29   29   867 Ramses Rodriguez         11  M    Dcp-El Primero          20:59  7:07

    30        894 Adam Eylon               12  M    Kehillah                21:02  7:08

    31   30  1126 Peter Vogel               9  M    Thomas More             21:06  7:09

    32   31  1097 Connor Wong              10  M    Summit Shasta           21:07  7:10

    33       1056 Samuel Ambriz            10  M    Sf Christian            21:10  7:11

    34   32   934 Anthony Phung            12  M    Kipp                    21:11  7:11

    35   33   958 Adrian Chaidez           10  M    Latino College Prep     21:13  7:12

    36   34   915 Carlos Alvarez           10  M    Kipp                    21:20  7:14

    37   35   881 Marek Garbaczonek        11  M    Design Tech             21:20  7:14

    38   36   960 Ricardo Guevara           9  M    Latino College Prep     21:25  7:16

    39   37  1089 Joseph Hernandez         10  M    Summit Shasta           21:33  7:19

    40   38   939 Ramon Valencia           10  M    Kipp                    21:34  7:19

    41   39   883 Ryan Harsona             11  M    Design Tech             21:34  7:19

    42   40   852 Jose Leandro             12  M    Dcp-El Primero          21:49  7:24

    43   41   985 Dawson Kinnamon          11  M    Mid Peninsula           21:55  7:26

    44   42   885 Spenser Kishiyama        11  M    Design Tech             22:04  7:29

    45   43   884 Andrew Huang              9  M    Design Tech             22:13  7:32

    46   44   857 Jeremy Nunez             10  M    Dcp-El Primero          22:29  7:38

    47   45  1115 Alex De Tar              11  M    Thomas More             22:31  7:38
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    48   46  1049 Austen Chan               9  M    Pacific Bay             22:42  7:42

    49   47   981 Jack Compton             10  M    Mid Peninsula           23:09  7:51

    50   48   835 Nathan Montero           10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           23:10  7:52

    51   49  1116 Jeremy De Tar            11  M    Thomas More             23:22  7:56

    52       1067 Aaron Li                  9  M    Summit Prep             23:42  8:02

    53   50  1096 Nicholas Tumaneng        10  M    Summit Shasta           24:00  8:08

    54   51  1050 Austin Chung              9  M    Pacific Bay             24:11  8:12

    55   52  1053 Jarod Valladeres         10  M    Pacific Bay             24:12  8:13

    56   53   824 Jose Magallanes          10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           24:37  8:21

    57   54   822 Vincent Lam              10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           24:40  8:22

    58   55  1088 Kaii Davis               12  M    Summit Shasta           24:43  8:23

    59   56   831 Cuong Cao                10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           24:48  8:25

    60       1058 Alex Orellana            12  M    Sf Christian            24:49  8:25

    61   57   825 Diego Martinez           10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           24:54  8:27

    62   58  1082 Thomas Choi              11  M    Summit Shasta           24:54  8:27

    63   59   988 Dominic Vogel            11  M    Mid Peninsula           24:56  8:27

    64   60  1093 Theodore Lee             10  M    Summit Shasta           24:57  8:28

    65       1070 Jesse Uiterwijk          12  M    Summit Prep             25:40  8:42

    66   61   833 Bryan Le                 12  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           25:45  8:44

    67       1057 Emilio Gonzalez          12  M    Sf Christian            25:57  8:48

    68   62   832 Edgar Hernandez          10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           26:29  8:59

    69   63   818 Angel Corona             10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           26:39  9:02

    70   64   836 Daniel Morales           10  M    Dcp-Alum Rock           27:00  9:10

    71   65   980 Alex Cai                  9  M    Mid Peninsula           27:20  9:16

    72   66   819 Mateo Diaz               11  M    Cristo Rey Sj           27:29  9:19

    73   67   982 Jack Dyson               12  M    Mid Peninsula           27:38  9:22

    74   68   859 Osiel Palomino           12  M    Dcp-El Primero          28:27  9:39

    75       1066 Anton Athanasiu           9  M    Summit Prep             29:25  9:59

    76       1059 Tony Zhao                12  M    Sf Christian            30:36 10:23

    77   69  1051 Christian Durano         11  M    Pacific Bay             30:39 10:24

    78   70   821 Bryan Hernandez          10  M    Cristo Rey Sj           32:33 11:02

----------------------------------

Varsity Boys...Team Score
 ---------------------------------

  1.    29  Nueva                     (17:51  89:13 2:11)

========================================

  1      1   1017 Caleb Dittmar           12  M  Nueva 16:29

  2      3   1046 Angus Zuklie            12  M  Nueva 17:18

  3      6   1030 Brian Penchina          10  M  Nueva 18:12

  4      8   1031 Billy Pierce            11  M  Nueva 18:34

  5     11   1025 Chris Martin            11  M  Nueva 18:40

  6   ( 12)  1024 Luciano Malavasi        11  M  Nueva 18:42

  7   ( 25)  1015 Alex Cocquyt             9  M  Nueva 20:26

  2.    81  Latino College Prep       (19:16  96:17 3:08)

========================================

  1      2    965 Axel Martinez           12  M  Latino College Prep 17:17

  2     13    970 Chris Padilla           10  M  Latino College Prep 18:43

  3     20    957 Raul Arjon              11  M  Latino College Prep 19:42

  4     22    967 Jose Mendez             10  M  Latino College Prep 20:10

  5     24    971 Luis Padilla            10  M  Latino College Prep 20:25

  6   ( 33)   958 Adrian Chaidez          10  M  Latino College Prep 21:13

  7   ( 36)   960 Ricardo Guevara          9  M  Latino College Prep 21:25

  3.    95  Kipp                      (19:45  98:44 2:34)

========================================

  1      9    929 Josue Martinez          10  M  Kipp 18:37

  2     16    919 Cristian Becerra        10  M  Kipp 19:22

  3     17    924 Fabian Gonzalez         11  M  Kipp 19:25

  4     21    935 Jose Romero             12  M  Kipp 20:09

  5     32    934 Anthony Phung           12  M  Kipp 21:11
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  6   ( 34)   915 Carlos Alvarez          10  M  Kipp 21:20

  7   ( 38)   939 Ramon Valencia          10  M  Kipp 21:34
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  4.   103  Thomas More               (19:56  99:37 2:46)

========================================

  1      7   1128 Ignatius Vogel          11  M  Thomas More 18:20

  2     15   1124 Augustine Tuttle        12  M  Thomas More 19:15

  3     23   1109 Ethan Boudreaux          9  M  Thomas More 20:12

  4     28   1118 Jared Schaper            9  M  Thomas More 20:44

  5     30   1126 Peter Vogel              9  M  Thomas More 21:06

  6   ( 45)  1115 Alex De Tar             11  M  Thomas More 22:31

  7   ( 49)  1116 Jeremy De Tar           11  M  Thomas More 23:22

  5.   131  Design Tech               (20:19  101:34 4:15)

========================================

  1      4    889 Amulen Rozmus            9  M  Design Tech 17:19

  2     26    882 Timothy Gee             11  M  Design Tech 20:40

  3     27    878 Zachari Chan             9  M  Design Tech 20:41

  4     35    881 Marek Garbaczonek       11  M  Design Tech 21:20

  5     39    883 Ryan Harsona            11  M  Design Tech 21:34

  6   ( 42)   885 Spenser Kishiyama       11  M  Design Tech 22:04

  7   ( 43)   884 Andrew Huang             9  M  Design Tech 22:13

  6.   137  Dcp-El Primero            (20:30  102:30 4:57)

========================================

  1      5    858 Paulo Orozco            11  M  Dcp-El Primero 17:32

  2     19   1136 Kevin Hernandez         M  Dcp-El Primero 19:41

  3     29    867 Ramses Rodriguez        11  M  Dcp-El Primero 20:59

  4     40    852 Jose Leandro            12  M  Dcp-El Primero 21:49

  5     44    857 Jeremy Nunez            10  M  Dcp-El Primero 22:29

  6   ( 68)   859 Osiel Palomino          12  M  Dcp-El Primero 28:27

  7.   183  Summit Shasta             (22:01  110:02 6:04)

========================================

  1     10   1094 Jonathan Smaw           12  M  Summit Shasta 18:39

  2     31   1097 Connor Wong             10  M  Summit Shasta 21:07

  3     37   1089 Joseph Hernandez        10  M  Summit Shasta 21:33

  4     50   1096 Nicholas Tumaneng       10  M  Summit Shasta 24:00

  5     55   1088 Kaii Davis              12  M  Summit Shasta 24:43

  6   ( 58)  1082 Thomas Choi             11  M  Summit Shasta 24:54

  7   ( 60)  1093 Theodore Lee            10  M  Summit Shasta 24:57

  8.   230  Mid Peninsula             (23:24  116:56 7:44)

========================================

  1     18    983 Davey Feng              12  M  Mid Peninsula 19:36

  2     41    985 Dawson Kinnamon         11  M  Mid Peninsula 21:55

  3     47    981 Jack Compton            10  M  Mid Peninsula 23:09

  4     59    988 Dominic Vogel           11  M  Mid Peninsula 24:56

  5     65    980 Alex Cai                 9  M  Mid Peninsula 27:20

  6   ( 67)   982 Jack Dyson              12  M  Mid Peninsula 27:38

  9.   232  Pacific Bay               (24:11  120:5511:28)

========================================

  1     14   1054 Matthew Yamamoto        12  M  Pacific Bay 19:11

  2     46   1049 Austen Chan              9  M  Pacific Bay 22:42

  3     51   1050 Austin Chung             9  M  Pacific Bay 24:11

  4     52   1053 Jarod Valladeres        10  M  Pacific Bay 24:12

  5     69   1051 Christian Durano        11  M  Pacific Bay 30:39

 10.   291  Dcp-Alum Rock             (25:27  127:12 3:50)

========================================

  1     48    835 Nathan Montero          10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 23:10

  2     56    831 Cuong Cao               10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 24:48

  3     61    833 Bryan Le                12  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 25:45

  4     62    832 Edgar Hernandez         10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 26:29
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  5     64    836 Daniel Morales          10  M  Dcp-Alum Rock 27:00

 11.   293  Cristo Rey Sj             (25:40  128:19 2:52)

========================================

  1     53    824 Jose Magallanes         10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 24:37

  2     54    822 Vincent Lam             10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 24:40

  3     57    825 Diego Martinez          10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 24:54

  4     63    818 Angel Corona            10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 26:39

  5     66    819 Mateo Diaz              11  M  Cristo Rey Sj 27:29

  6   ( 70)   821 Bryan Hernandez         10  M  Cristo Rey Sj 32:33

-------------------------------------------------------------------

PSAL Junior Varsity (Girls/Boys Combined Race - Individual Results

-------------------------------------------------------------------

 Place TmPl No.   Name                   Year  Sex  Team                 Time  Pace

 ===== ==== ===== ====================   ====  ===  ==================== ===== =====

     1    1  1036 Sebastian Solorzano      10  M    Nueva                18:43  6:21

     2        788 Cesar Becerra            12  M    Ace Charter          19:09  6:30

     3    2  1018 Joshua Ehrlich            9  M    Nueva                19:59  6:47

     4    3  1039 Davis Turner              9  M    Nueva                20:04  6:48

     5    4  1023 Jacob Leeman             11  M    Nueva                20:45  7:02

     6    5   891 Reeves Silver            11  M    Design Tech          20:49  7:04

     7    6  1021 Emerson Lange             9  M    Nueva                20:53  7:05

     8    7   964 Pablo Lopez               9  M    Latino College Prep  20:54  7:05

     9    8   886 Brandon Liu              11  M    Design Tech          21:08  7:10

    10    9  1044 Brandon Zhou              9  M    Nueva                21:18  7:13

    11   10   920 Alan Casorla             10  M    Kipp                 21:23  7:15

    12   11  1010 Quinn Amentrout          10  M    Nueva                21:30  7:17

    13   12   804 Orlando Flores           12  M    Cindy Avitia         21:34  7:19

    14       1014 Elliot Chin              10  M    Nueva                21:38  7:20

    15   13   968 Alberto Mendez           11  M    Latino College Prep  21:42  7:22

    16   14  1119 Jacob Schaper             9  M    Thomas More          21:46  7:23

    17   15   930 Kai Oda                  10  M    Kipp                 21:54  7:26

    18       1029 Nikhil Patel             11  M    Nueva                21:57  7:27

    19       1043 Owen Zhang                9  M    Nueva                22:07  7:30

    20       1040 Jack Turner               9  M    Nueva                22:09  7:31

    21   16   932 Alex Pham                11  M    Kipp                 22:14  7:33

    22   17  1127 Leo Vogel                10  M    Thomas More          22:41  7:42

    23        792 Anthony Turcio           11  M    Ace Charter          22:46  7:43

    24       1041 Harry Voorhis             9  M    Nueva                22:47  7:44

    25   18  1085 Charles Cornelison        9  M    Summit Shasta        22:48  7:44

    26   19   887 Guy Manor                 9  M    Design Tech          22:50  7:45

    27   20  1091 Jasper Jung               9  M    Summit Shasta        22:53  7:46

    28   21  1083 Michael Co                9  M    Summit Shasta        23:12  7:52

    29   22   931 Anthony Pachuca          11  M    Kipp                 23:12  7:52

    30   23  1092 Matthew Lam               9  M    Summit Shasta        23:13  7:52

    31   24   890 Thomas Saito              9  M    Design Tech          23:17  7:54

    32   25  1120 Zachary Schaper          10  M    Thomas More          23:22  7:56

    33   26   951 Liliana Mireles          11  F    Latino College Prep  23:29  7:58

    34   27   892 Owen Walsh               11  M    Design Tech          23:30  7:58

    35   28   928 Daniel Le                10  M    Kipp                 23:47  8:04

    36   29  1117 Brian Riley              12  M    Thomas More          23:50  8:05

    37   30  1122 Jude Selway               9  M    Thomas More          24:16  8:14

    38   31   963 Ruben Leon               11  M    Latino College Prep  24:27  8:17

    39   32   914 Hamza Ali                12  M    Kipp                 24:34  8:20

    40   33   856 Giovany Murillo          10  M    Dcp-El Primero       24:44  8:23

    41       1016 Leo Conrad-Shah          10  M    Nueva                24:49  8:25

    42        895 Jake Fond                10  M    Kehillah             24:50  8:25

    43   34   916 Alvin Banh                9  M    Kipp                 24:55  8:27

    44   35  1112 Anthony Cortese          10  M    Thomas More          25:04  8:30

    45   36  1129 Charles Worley           12  M    Thomas More          25:09  8:32
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    46        998 Chloe Kim                11  F    Nueva                25:10  8:32

    47        926 Kyle Kinard              11  M    Kipp                 25:18  8:35

    48        917 Alexandro Barragan       10  M    Kipp                 25:26  8:38

    49        918 Jaskaran Batth           11  M    Kipp                 25:31  8:39

    50        933 Andre Pham               11  M    Kipp                 25:36  8:41

    51       1019 Luca Fonstad             12  M    Nueva                25:37  8:41

    52       1114 Thomas De Tar            10  M    Thomas More          25:40  8:42

    53       1111 Justin Corr              11  M    Thomas More          25:40  8:42

    54       1113 Ben De Tar                9  M    Thomas More          25:41  8:43

    55        990 Amelia Arthur            10  F    Nueva                25:53  8:47

    56   37   962 Alejandro Ibarra          9  M    Latino College Prep  26:00  8:49

    57        923 Agustin Garcia Damia      9  M    Kipp                 26:02  8:50

    58   38   848 Gabriel De La Rosa       11  M    Dcp-El Primero       26:06  8:51

    59   39   807 Martin Montalvo          12  M    Cindy Avitia         26:18  8:55

    60   40   947 Tais Hernandez           12  F    Latino College Prep  26:18  8:55

    61       1006 Carissa Wang              9  F    Nueva                26:26  8:58

    62       1133 Frederic Nguyen          12  M    Thomas More          26:28  8:59

    63        790 Christophe Mora           9  M    Ace Charter          26:34  9:01

    64       1001 Emma Mazlish              9  F    Nueva                26:46  9:05

    65   41   853 Saul Martinez            10  M    Dcp-El Primero       27:13  9:14

    66   42   864 Alexander Ramos           9  M    Dcp-El Primero       27:24  9:18

    67   43   972 Daniel Rodriguez         10  M    Latino College Prep  27:27  9:19

    68   44   851 Jairo Leandro             9  M    Dcp-El Primero       27:39  9:23

    69        969 Gilberto Montes           9  M    Latino College Prep  27:49  9:26

    70       1123 Roy Selway               10  M    Thomas More          27:59  9:30

    71       1110 Colin Corr                9  M    Thomas More          28:02  9:30

    72   45  1098 Aaron Woodruff           10  M    Summit Shasta        28:09  9:33

    73   46  1081 Albert Chang-Yoo         10  M    Summit Shasta        28:24  9:38

    74       1125 Nicholas Vaccarezza       9  M    Thomas More          28:32  9:41

    75       1028 Etaash Patel             10  M    Nueva                28:37  9:42

    76        927 Tristan Laserna           9  M    Kipp                 28:46  9:45

    77        830 Luis Benitez-Casta        9  M    Dcp-Alum Rock        28:57  9:49

    78        897 Jacob Goldman            10  M    Kehillah             29:09  9:53

    79       1005 Zoe Quake                11  F    Nueva                29:11  9:54

    80        921 Raymond Chan              9  M    Kipp                 29:23  9:58

    81   47   797 Maria Molina             12  F    Cindy Avitia         29:32 10:01

    82        944 Vanessa Garcia           12  F    Latino College Prep  29:37 10:03

    83        974 Joan Solis                9  M    Latino College Prep  29:38 10:03

    84        950 Tania Luis                9  F    Latino College Prep  30:42 10:25

    85        937 Spencer Tang             11  M    Kipp                 30:42 10:25

    86   48   796 Katie Le                  9  F    Cindy Avitia         30:44 10:25

    87   49   806 Kenton Hoang             10  M    Cindy Avitia         30:45 10:26

    88        943 Marlene Chavarria        10  F    Latino College Prep  30:51 10:28

    89   50   798 Katelynn Phy              9  F    Cindy Avitia         30:56 10:29

    90       1035 Bayan Shimizu            10  M    Nueva                31:04 10:32

    91        913 Yusuf Ali                 9  M    Kipp                 31:50 10:48

    92        909 Patricia Payumo          10  F    Kipp                 31:55 10:49

    93        953 Vanessa Sanchez          12  F    Latino College Prep  32:07 10:54

    94        786 Erick Alafita            12  M    Ace Charter          32:27 11:00

    95   51   802 Giselle Villavinceni      9  F    Cindy Avitia         32:50 11:08

    96        911 Paola Ramirez            12  F    Kipp                 33:07 11:14

    97       1131 Ricardo Ochoa Jr.         9  M    Dcp-Alum Rock        33:13 11:16

    98   52  1073 Jenily Garcia            10  F    Summit Shasta        33:40 11:25

    99       1099 Raymond Wu               10  M    Summit Shasta        34:44 11:47

   100        794 Alexa Alvarez             9  F    Cindy Avitia         34:57 11:51

   101        834 Christian Lopez           9  M    Dcp-Alum Rock        35:00 11:52

   102        976 Anika Benton             10  F    Mid Peninsula        37:23 12:41

   103        984 Nate Hopkinson           10  M    Mid Peninsula        38:05 12:55

   104        961 Jonathan Heredia          9  M    Latino College Prep  43:39 14:48
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--------------------------------------

Girls’ Junior Varsity - Team Results

--------------------------------------
  1.    23  Nueva                     (26:42  133:26 4:01)

========================================

  1      2    998 Chloe Kim               11  F  Nueva 25:10

  2      3    990 Amelia Arthur           10  F  Nueva 25:53

  3      5   1006 Carissa Wang             9  F  Nueva 26:26

  4      6   1001 Emma Mazlish             9  F  Nueva 26:46

  5      7   1005 Zoe Quake               11  F  Nueva 29:11

  2.    36  Latino College Prep       (28:12  140:57 7:22)

========================================

  1      1    951 Liliana Mireles         11  F  Latino College Prep 23:29

  2      4    947 Tais Hernandez          12  F  Latino College Prep 26:18

  3      9    944 Vanessa Garcia          12  F  Latino College Prep 29:37

  4     10    950 Tania Luis               9  F  Latino College Prep 30:42

  5     12    943 Marlene Chavarria       10  F  Latino College Prep 30:51

  6   ( 14)   953 Vanessa Sanchez         12  F  Latino College Prep 32:07

  3.    63  Cindy Avitia              (31:48  158:59 5:25)

========================================

  1      8    797 Maria Molina            12  F  Cindy Avitia 29:32

  2     11    796 Katie Le                 9  F  Cindy Avitia 30:44

  3     13    798 Katelynn Phy             9  F  Cindy Avitia 30:56

  4     15    802 Giselle Villavincenio      9  F  Cindy Avitia 32:50

  5     16    794 Alexa Alvarez            9  F  Cindy Avitia 34:57

------------------------------------

Boys Junior Varsity - Team Results

------------------------------------

  1.    16  Nueva                     (20:05  100:24 2:10)

========================================

  1      1   1036 Sebastian Solorzano     10  M  Nueva 18:43

  2      2   1018 Joshua Ehrlich           9  M  Nueva 19:59

  3      3   1039 Davis Turner             9  M  Nueva 20:04

  4      4   1023 Jacob Leeman            11  M  Nueva 20:45

  5      6   1021 Emerson Lange            9  M  Nueva 20:53

  6   (  9)  1044 Brandon Zhou             9  M  Nueva 21:18

  7   ( 11)  1010 Quinn Amentrout         10  M  Nueva 21:30

  2.    79  Design Tech               (22:19  111:34 2:41)

========================================

  1      5    891 Reeves Silver           11  M  Design Tech 20:49

  2      8    886 Brandon Liu             11  M  Design Tech 21:08

  3     18    887 Guy Manor                9  M  Design Tech 22:50

  4     23    890 Thomas Saito             9  M  Design Tech 23:17

  5     25    892 Owen Walsh              11  M  Design Tech 23:30

  3.    86  Kipp                      (22:30  112:30 2:24)

========================================

  1     10    920 Alan Casorla            10  M  Kipp 21:23

  2     14    930 Kai Oda                 10  M  Kipp 21:54

  3     15    932 Alex Pham               11  M  Kipp 22:14

  4     21    931 Anthony Pachuca         11  M  Kipp 23:12

  5     26    928 Daniel Le               10  M  Kipp 23:47

  6   ( 30)   914 Hamza Ali               12  M  Kipp 24:34

  7   ( 32)   916 Alvin Banh               9  M  Kipp 24:55
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  4.   108  Thomas More               (23:11  115:55 2:30)

========================================

  1     13   1119 Jacob Schaper            9  M  Thomas More 21:46

  2     16   1127 Leo Vogel               10  M  Thomas More 22:41

  3     24   1120 Zachary Schaper         10  M  Thomas More 23:22

  4     27   1117 Brian Riley             12  M  Thomas More 23:50

  5     28   1122 Jude Selway              9  M  Thomas More 24:16

  6   ( 33)  1112 Anthony Cortese         10  M  Thomas More 25:04

  7   ( 34)  1129 Charles Worley          12  M  Thomas More 25:09

  5.   120  Summit Shasta             (24:03  120:15 5:21)

========================================

  1     17   1085 Charles Cornelison       9  M  Summit Shasta 22:48

  2     19   1091 Jasper Jung              9  M  Summit Shasta 22:53

  3     20   1083 Michael Co               9  M  Summit Shasta 23:12

  4     22   1092 Matthew Lam              9  M  Summit Shasta 23:13

  5     42   1098 Aaron Woodruff          10  M  Summit Shasta 28:09

  6   ( 43)  1081 Albert Chang-Yoo        10  M  Summit Shasta 28:24

  7   ( 45)  1099 Raymond Wu              10  M  Summit Shasta 34:44

  6.   122  Latino College Prep       (24:06  120:30 6:33)

========================================

  1      7    964 Pablo Lopez              9  M  Latino College Prep 20:54

  2     12    968 Alberto Mendez          11  M  Latino College Prep 21:42

  3     29    963 Ruben Leon              11  M  Latino College Prep 24:27

  4     35    962 Alejandro Ibarra         9  M  Latino College Prep 26:00

  5     39    972 Daniel Rodriguez        10  M  Latino College Prep 27:27

  6   ( 41)   969 Gilberto Montes          9  M  Latino College Prep 27:49

  7   ( 44)   974 Joan Solis               9  M  Latino College Prep 29:38

  7.   182  Dcp-El Primero            (26:38  133:06 2:55)

========================================

  1     31    856 Giovany Murillo         10  M  Dcp-El Primero 24:44

  2     36    848 Gabriel De La Rosa      11  M  Dcp-El Primero 26:06

  3     37    853 Saul Martinez           10  M  Dcp-El Primero 27:13

  4     38    864 Alexander Ramos          9  M  Dcp-El Primero 27:24

  5     40    851 Jairo Leandro            9  M  Dcp-El Primero 27:39


